

Village Oaks / Chaucer Court Storm Sewer Emergency Overflow Project
ITB - 4541

Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.		Fonson Company, Inc.		Erie Construction LLC		E.T. MacKenzie Company	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
114	Two A Lighted Arrow Board, Furnished & Operated	EA	2	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 445.40	\$ 890.80
130	Protective Fencing	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 345.00
135	Tree Removal, 8" and larger	EA	9	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 221.50	\$ 1,993.50
140	Exploratory Excavations (0-10deep)	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 927.55	\$ 1,855.10
201	Project Supervision, Max \$ 5,000	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,122.40	\$ 4,122.40
202	General Conditions, Max \$ 10,000	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,484.70	\$ 4,484.70
203	Minor Traffic Control, Modified, Max \$ 5,000	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 106.05	\$ 106.05
204	Audiovisual Tape Coverage	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00
221	HMA Pavement Levelling Course 13A	TON	90	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 206.75	\$ 18,607.50
222	HMA Pavement Wearing Course 13AC	TON	70	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 206.75	\$ 14,472.50
223	HMA Pavement Bike Path 13A	TON	80	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 206.75	\$ 16,540.00
230	Remove Concrete Curb or Curb & Gutter - Any Type	LF	600	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 3,840.00
231	Remove Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways - Any Thickness	SF	1500	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00
235	Concrete Curb or Curb & Gutter - Any Type	LF	600	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 18,450.00
237	4 or 6 -Inch Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, or Drive	SF	1500	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 10,650.00
240	Detectable Warning Plates	SF	20	\$ 37.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 45.95	\$ 919.00
260	Sand Subbase Course, CL II - C.I.P.	CY	35	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 31.70	\$ 1,109.50
262	Aggregate Base Course, 21AA - C.I.P.	CY	600	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 24,300.00
270	"No Parking" Signs	EA	30	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 289.70	\$ 8,691.00
271	Portable, Changeable Message Sign, Furn. & Oper.	EA	2	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 2,930.00
272	Plastic Drum - Lighted, Furnished and Operated	EA	50	\$ 17.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 840.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 840.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 890.00
273	Two III Lighted Barricade, Furnished & Operated	EA	4	\$ 73.50	\$ 294.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 292.80
274	Temporary Type B Signs	SF	80	\$ 3.25	\$ 260.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 249.60	\$ 3.20	\$ 256.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 264.00
283	Fence Removal/Replacement	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
320	18 inch Class IV RCP Trench Detail I	LF	580	\$ 230.00	\$ 133,400.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 76,560.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 96,280.00
321	18 inch Class IV RCP Trench Detail V	LF	135	\$ 175.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 104.35	\$ 14,087.25
360	Type I Manhole (0' - 10' Deep)	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4,405.00	\$ 17,620.00
361	Type I Manhole Addl Depth	VF	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 83.55	\$ 417.75
374	End Section, 18 inch Class IV RCP	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,218.50	\$ 4,437.00
380	18 inch Sewer, Boring & Jacking	LF	150	\$ 475.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 782.90	\$ 117,435.00
391	Pipe Undercut & Refill (6AA)	CY	50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 63.90	\$ 3,195.00
500	Remove Bituminous Pavement	SY	800	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 12,480.00
703	Inlet Filter	EA	3	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 144.45	\$ 433.35
800	Silt Fence	LF	800	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 2,360.00
810	Plant Tree 3"	EA	9	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 811.20	\$ 7,300.80
882	Seeding and Mulching	SY	2500	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,500.00
891	Cleanup & Restoration	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,156.00	\$ 7,156.00
Total					\$ 397,059.00		\$ 399,645.60		\$ 403,272.00		\$ 449,481.00